

(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

		GLS				
Туре	Transport ID	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	Cash on delivery fee
GLS - CZE (1 package per address)	3	62,00	65,00	65,00	83,00	21,00
GLS - CZE (2 and more packages per address)	3	57,00	59,00	62,00	79,00	21,00
GLS - Slovakia	22	84,00	104,00	135,00	146,00	25,00
GLS - Hungary	20	93,00	135,00	166,00	183,00	29,00
GLS - Poland	30	86,00	112,00	136,00	146,00	not possible
GLS - Belgium	35	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
GLS - Bulgaria	36	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
GLS - Croatia	41	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
GLS - Denmark	37	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
GLS - Estonia	38	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
GLS - Finland	39	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
GLS - France	17	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
GLS - Ireland	43	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
GLS - Italy	21	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
GLS - Liechtenstein **	44	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
GLS - Llithuania	45	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
GLS - Latvia	47	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
GLS - Luxembourg	46	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
GLS - Germany	16	99,00	135,00	166,00	183,00	not possible
GLS - Netherlands	29	109,00	161,00	190,00	218,00	not possible
GLS - Norway **	48	233,00	369,00	444,00	519,00	not possible
GLS - Portugal	49	196,00	321,00	395,00	456,00	not possible
GLS - Austria	18	99,00	135,00	166,00	183,00	not possible
GLS - Greece	40	386,00	763,00	1303,00	1776,00	not possible
GLS - Romania	50	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
GLS - Slovenia	52	140,00	191,00	222,00	252,00	not possible
GLS - Spain	19	196,00	321,00	395,00	456,00	not possible
GLS - Sweden	51	169,00	254,00	281,00	294,00	not possible
GLS ParcelShop - CZE *	53	42,00	42,00	not possible	not possible	10,00
GLS ParcelShop - Slovakia	64	84,00	104,00	135,00	146,00	25,00

 $[\]ensuremath{^*}$ the price of GLS Parcel Shop - CZE already includes the toll and fuel fee

Always consult GLS customer service first before sending a package to an island belonging to one of the European countries.

	GLS additional fees	5
Toll fee	CZE	0,78 Kč/kg
	Other countries	1,47 Kč/kg
Fuel fee	https://gls-group. eu/CZ/cs/palivovy-priplatek	
Pay by card	CZE	0,90 %
fee	Other countries	1,2 %
Other	fee for SMS to Slovakia	6 Kč/SMS
Oversized	CZE	103 Kč
package fee	Other countries	205 Kč
Overwight	CZE	49 Kč/kg
package fee	Other countries	49 Kč/kg

Important information:

Size and weight restrictions - GLS delivery to address

max. weight 31.5 kg

max. size: height max. 60 cm, width max. 80 cm, length max. 200 cm (circumference max. 300 cm, calculated as: 2x height + 2x width + 1x the longest side)

Size and weight restrictions - GLS Parcelshop

max. weight 10 kg

max. size: height max. 60 cm, width max. 80 cm, length max. 100 cm (circumference max. 300 cm, calculated as: 2x height + 2x width + 1x the longest side)

Find more about size restrictions here: https://gls-group.com/CZ/cs/prepravni-reseni/uzitecne-informace-pro-odesilatele/rozmerova-omezeni

GLS shipment insurance

Domestic shipments - basic insurance limit up to 30 000 Kč

International shipments - basic insurance limit up to 30 000 Kč

Domestic and foreign additional insurance (only on request, it is not automatic)

- max. 100 000 Kč/package

- up to 50 000 Kč - 90 Kč

- up to 100 000 Kč - 560 Kč

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by email: info@fulfillment.cz.

In case of exceeding the maximum dimensions or weight of the shipment, the carrier may charge additional costs for increased handling. About the amount of these fees contact us by e-mail: info@fulfillment.cz



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

	Z	ásilkovn	a		
Туре	Transport ID	< 5 kg *	< 15 kg**	Cash on deliv	ery fee
Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Czechia	10	44,00	44,00	(up to 20 000 Kč)	16,00
Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Slovakia	14	64,00	132,00	(up to 700,00 EUR)	16,00
Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Hungary	56	79,00	154,00	(up to 220 000,00 HUF)	19,00
Pickup Point (zasilkovna.cz) - Romania	24	89,00	not possible	(up to 3 500,00 RON)	33,00

^{*}max. side 70 cm and sum of three sides Σ 120 cm

^{**}max. side 120 cm and sum of three sides Σ 150 cm

covna additiona	l fees:	
	up to 5 kg	2,10 Kč
Toll fee	up to 10 kg	4,80 Kč
Ton ree	up to 15 kg	4,80 Kč
	up to 30 kg	4,80 Kč
Fuel fee	https://www.zasilkovna.cz	c/ceniky-a-priplatky
	Czechia	1,4 %
Pay by card fee	Other countries	1,4 %
Age verification fee	Possible only in Czechia	25 Kč

Important information:

Min. size : 10x7x1 cm. Max. weight: 15 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 120 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 150 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of $50 \times 50 \times 50 \times 50 \times 50$ cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 20,000 CZK/700 EUR/3,500 RON/3,000 PLN/220,000 HUF.

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. It is not possible to apply for additional insurance with the carrier Zásilkovna.cz and it is not possible to transport multi-package shipments.

Zásilkovna does not allow you to enter a multi-package shipment, it is necessary that the goods be packed in only 1 package.



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

Z	ásilkovna: Ho	ome	delive	ery – I	Polan	d *
Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	Cash on delivery fee
Home delivery - Poland	58	94,00	94,00	99,00	99,00	(up to 3 000 PLN) 19,00

Important information:

Min. size: 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 10 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category.

The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 3,000 PLN.

Shipment insurance:

up to 1 000 PLN in the prie of the service up to 3 000PLN 6,00 CZK

Zási	lkovna: Ho	me d	elive	γ – R	oman	ia *	
Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	Cash on deliver	y fee
Home delivery - Romania	59	114,00	119,00	129,00	149,00	(up to 3 000 RON)	19,00

Important information:

Min. size: 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 10 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 3,500 RON.

Shipment insu

up to 3 500 RON in the prie of the service % above 3 500 RON = 1,10 % fee

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. It is not possible to apply for additional insurance with the carrier Zásilkovna.cz and it is not possible to transport multi-package shipments.

Zásilkovna does not allow you to enter a multi-package shipment, it is necessary that the goods be packed in only 1 package.

^{*)} This service works based on the selection of the most suitable carrier for delivery to an address in your region. The courier will be selected depending on the current workload and the quality of the given courier companies.



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

Zásilkovn	a: Doručen	í do Pacz	kom	atu (I	nPost) – Polsko
Туре	Transport ID	X	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on delivery fee
Paczkomat Box delivery	57	64×38×8 cm	134,00	154,00	174,00	(up to 3 000 PLN) 19,00
		64×38×19 cm	134,00	154,00	174,00	(up to 3 000 PLN) 19,00
		64×41×38 cm	144,00	154,00	174,00	(up to 3 000 PLN) 19,00

Important information:

Min. size: 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 15 kg. Max. size: 64×41×38 cm.

Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category.

The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 3,000 PLN.

Shipment insurance:

up to 3 000,00 PLN 15,00 CZK



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

Zá	isilkovna/Mag	gyar F	Posta:	Hom	e Deli	very -	Hungary	
Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on deliv	ery fee
Hme delivery	124	98,00	108,00	113,00	163,00	274,00	(up to 200 000 HUF)	23,00
							(up to 220 000 HUF)	64,00

Important information:

Min. size: 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 15 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 220 000 HUF.

Shipment insurance:

up to 100 000 HUF 0 CZK up to 160 000 HUF 300 CZK up to200 000 HUF 390 CZK up to 220 000 HUF 390 CZK

	Zásilkovna/Ma	agyar	Posta	Pick	up po	oint -	Hungary	
Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on deliv	ery fee
Pickup point	126	124,00	124,00	134,00	174,00	274,00	(up to 50 000 HUF)	24,00
							(up to 200 000 HUF)	54,00
							(up to 220 000 HUF)	74,00

Important information:

Min. size: 10x7x1 cm.

Toll and fuel fees are included in the transport price.

Max. weight: 15 kg.

Max. length of one side of the shipment: 70 cm.

The max. sum of the length of all three sides of the shipment: 120 cm (e.g. a shipment with dimensions of 40×40×40 cm). Shipments that exceed the specified dimensions for individual weight categories may fall into the heaviest weight category. The max. amount of cash on delivery and insurance is 220 000 HUF.

Shipment insurance:

up to 100 000 HUF 0 CZK up to 160 000 HUF 60 CZK up to 200 000 HUF 90 CZK up to 220 000 HUF 100 CZK



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

	DPD: Ho	me d	eliver	У			
Туре	Transport ID	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	Cas	sh on delivery fee
DPD - CZE*	25	65,00	69,00	69,00	88,00		19,00
Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	Popl. za dobírku
DPD - Slovakia	33	92,00	106,00	122,00	152,00	173,00	39,00
DPD - Poland	118	92,00	106,00	122,00	152,00	173,00	not possible
DPD - Hungary	119	96,00	106,00	146,00	180,00	233,00	not possible
DPD - Bulgaria (DPD Classic only)	120	263,00	309,00	361,00	393,00	529,00	not possible
DPD - Romania	121	273,00	313,00	363,00	393,00	513,00	not possible

	DPD: Pic	kup	point	s		
Туре	Transport ID	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg		Cash on delivery fee
DPD Pickup - CZE*	65	43,00	44,00	45,00		19,00
Туре	Transport ID	< 1 kg	< 3 kg	< 10 kg	< 15 kg	Cash on delivery fee
DPD Pickup - Slovakia	66	82,00	96,00	113,00	152,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Belgium	142	139,00	139,00	189,00	249,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Estonia	143	124,00	139,00	199,00	299,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - France	144	153,00	203,00	269,00	349,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Lithuania	145	124,00	159,00	199,00	299,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Latvia	146	124,00	159,00	199,00	299,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Lucembursko	147	139,00	159,00	189,00	249,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Germany	148	103,00	123,00	153,00	179,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Netherlands	149	139,00	159,00	189,00	249,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Poland	150	82,00	96,00	113,00	152,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Portugal	151	129,00	214,00	309,00	453,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Austria	152	123,00	139,00	209,00	219,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Spain	153	149,00	234,00	334,00	409,00	not possible
DPD Pickup - Switzerland	155	169,00	199,00	233,00	349,00	not possible

	DPD additional fees:							
Toll fee	CZE	X						
Ton ree	Other countries	0,9 Kč/kg						
Fuel fee	https://www.dpd.com/cz/d	cs/priplatky/						
Day by sand for	CZE	1,2 %						
Pay by card fee	Other countries	1,2 %						
Seasonal fee	CZE (from 1.11. to 31.12.)	6 Kč						
Age verification fee	possible only in CZE	40 Kč						
Others **	GeoCheck fe (only for Slovakia)	2,5 Kč						

 $[\]ensuremath{^{*}}$ The toll and fuel fees are already included in the transport price for this service.

^{**} The fee applies only to shipments to Slovakia

Important information:

For all types of **domestic** transport (CZE) DPD carrier charges **seasonal fee of 6 Kč** in the period from 1.11. to 31.12.

Maximum weight of the home delivery shipment: 31.5 kg

Max. size of the home delivery shipment: Max. length of th longest side of the shipment is 175 cm.

Max. circumferential length is 300 cm (2x width + 2x height + 1x length).

Max. weight of pickup point shipments: 15 kg.

Max size of pickup points shipments: Max Length of the longest side is 100 cm.

Max. circumferential length is 250 cm (2x width + 2x height + 1x length).

Shipment insurance

All shipments are insured up to a basic limit of 50,000 Kč.

Additional insurance for a dmoestic transport (only on request, not automatic)

0.25% fee of the sum insured in Kč

Additional insurance for a international transport (only on request, not automatic)

- up to 500,000 Kč 0.5% fee of the sum insured in Kč

- over 500,000 Kč - individual agreement

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by email: info@fulfillment.cz.

In case of **exceeding the maximum dimensions or weight** of the shipment, the carrier may **charge additional costs for increased handling**. About tthe amount of these fees contact us by e-mail: info@fulfillment.cz

If you insure a shipment for 100,000 CZK within the Czech Republic, the price will be 250 CZK, if you insure a shipment for 100,000 CZK abroad, the insurance amount will be 500 CZK.

Additional insurance request: In the event of a request for additional insurance above the stated basic insurance, please contact us by e-mail: info@fulfillment.cz.



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

PPL: Home delivery								
Туре	Transport ID	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	< 50 kg	Cahs on delivery
PPL - CZE	13	67,00	69,00	69,00	70,00	74,00	154,00	possible
PPL - Slovakia	28	104,00	104,00	114,00	124,00	134,00	234,00	possible
PPL - Germany	109	112,00	112,00	119,00	124,00	134,00	not possible	not possible
PPL - Poland	123	139,00	139,00	144,00	149,00	154,00	not possible	not possible
PPL - Austria	137	139,00	139,00	144,00	149,00	154,00	not possible	not possible
PPL - Hungary	107	139,00	139,00	144,00	149,00	154,00	not possible	not possible
PPL - Croatia	139	164,00	164,00	169,00	174,00	179,00	not possible	not possible
PPL - Slovenia	72	164,00	164,00	169,00	174,00	179,00	not possible	not possible
PPL - Romania	138	164,00	164,00	169,00	174,00	179,00	not possible	not possible

Cash on delivery fee					
PPL - ČR	19,00 (up to 20 000 Kč)	22,00 (up to 50 000 Kč)	29,00 (up to 100 000 Kč)		
PPL - Slovensko	24,00 (up to 20 000 Kč)	26,00 (up to 50 000 Kč)	27,00 (up to 80 000 Kč)		

Important information:

CZE Home delivery

Max. size: 120x60x60 cm and the sum of circumferene and length max. 360cm in total.

Slovakia and EU home delivery:

Max. size: 120x60x60 cm, min. size: 11x15x1 cm (length/width/height)

f the above-mentioned dimensions are exceeded, the carrier charges fees for increased manipulation with an atypical shipment

Price for handling an atypical shipment: Czech Republic 347 CZK, Slovakia 120 CZK, Germany 370 CZK, Poland 210 CZK,

Austria 210 CZK, Hungary 210 CZK, Croatia 330 CZK, Slovenia 240 CZK, Romania 210 CZK

Max. weight is 50 kg for Czech Republic and Slovakia, 20 kg for Slovakia Praceslshop (Smart) and 31.5 kg for all other services

PPL: ParcelShop								
Тур	ID dopravy	< 2 kg	< 5 kg	< 10 kg	< 20 kg	< 31,5 kg	< 50 kg	Dobírka
CZE (Smart)	67	44,00	44,00	46,00	52,00	59,00	nelze	lze
Slovakia (Smart)	68	63,00	66,00	69,00	76,00	nelze	nelze	Ize
Germany (Smart)	108	112,00	112,00	119,00	124,00	134,00	nelze	nelze

Cash on delivery fee					
CZE (Smart)	19,00 (up to 20 000 Kč)	22,00 (up to 50 000 Kč)	29,00 (up to 100 000 Kč)		
Slovakia (Smart)	24,00 (up to 20 000 Kč)	26,00 (up to 50 000 Kč)	27,00 (up to 80 000 Kč)		

Important information:

Parcelshop / Parcelbox (Smart):

Max. size for Parcelshop: 120x60x60 cm and for Parcelbox: 60x43x43 cm

Slovakia Parcelshop (Smart):

Max. size: 80x60x60 cm

	PPL additional fees:	
	CZE	1,1 Kč/kg
Toll fee	Slovakia	1,46 Kč/kg
	Other countries	1,1 Kč/kg
Fuel fee	https://www.ppl.cz/-/palivovy-priplatek	
Pay by card fee	CZE	1,2 %
	Other countries	1,2 %
Age verification fee	possible only in CZE	30 Kč

Shipment insurance:

Domestic shipments - basic insurance limit up to 50,000 Kč (Parcelshop - Smart service basic insurance limit only 20,000 Kč) Export shipments - basic insurance limit up to 100.000 Kč

Additional insurance for a dmoestic and international transport (only on request, not automatic)

- max. up to 500,000 Kč
- up to 100,000 Kč 63 Kč
- up to 250,000 Kč 315 Kč
- up to 500,000 Kč 630 Kč

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by

email: info@fulfillment.cz.
In case of exceeding the maximum dimensions or weight of the shipment, the carrier may charge additional costs for increased handling. About tthe amount of these fees contact us by e-mail: info@fulfillment.cz



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

	Česká pošt	a	
Туре	Transport ID	Základní cena	Cash on delivery fee
Česká pošta (balík do ruky) do 30 kg	11	82,00	34,00
Česká pošta (balík na poštu)	12	71,00	34,00
ČP - Balíkovna *	54	60,00	0,00
Česká pošta (balík do ruky) nad 30 kg		106,00	34,00

^{*} the delivery price includes the cash on delivery fee

Important information:

Česká pošta (balík do ruky): max.weight: 30 kg, max. cash on delivery: 100 000 Kč

Česká pošta (balík na poštu): max.weight: 30 kg, max. cash on delivery: 100 000 Kč

ČP - Balíkovna: max. weight: 15 kg, max. cash on delivery: 30 000 Kč

Česká pošta (balík do ruky) over 30 kg: max. weight: 50 kg, max. cash on delivery: 100 000 Kč

Česká pošta (oversized package) - pallet: max. weight: 850 kg, max. cash on delivery: 200 000 Kč

If the average monthly price of diesel fuel stated by the Czech Statistical Office, or by another entity that replaces it, exceeds 50 Kč per liter in a given month, the prices of DR, NP and NB shipments are increased by 3 Kč for that month.

Shipment insurance:

(domestic only)

a) Balík do ruky and Balík na poštu - Basic isurance limit up to do 50 000 Kč

b) Balíkovna - Basic isurance limit up to do 30 000 Kč

Additional insurance (only one request, not automatic):

up to 100 000 Kč and in combination with Valuable Content service up to 1 000 000 Kč.

In case of entering a **higher value of the shipment** than the basic insurance limit, the shipment will be automatically insured only for the **basic maximum value**. In the case of a request for additional insurance for a shipment above the basic limit, you must always contact us by email: info@fulfillment.cz.

In case of exceeding the maximum dimensions or weight of the shipment, the carrier may charge additional costs for increased handling. About the amount of these fees contact us by e-mail: info@fulfillment.cz



(with effect from 22.10.2024). All prices listed in CZK excluding VAT. Each price is for 1 package.

Personal pickup - warehouse						
Туре	Transport ID	Basic price				
Perosnal pickup - warehouse Úžice (CTPark Prague North, Hala: D8.7B unit B)	2	19,00				

Important information:

It is always necessary to prove yourself with a QR code during the personal pickup. The client will receive this QR code k Cash on delivery is not possible.

Pickup Address:

Fulfillment CZ s.r.o. Úžice 341/2 CTPark Prague North, Hala: D8.7B unit B 277 45 Úžice GPS 50.254509, 14.350471

Fulfillment CZ s.r.o. company reserves the right to change the prices in the price list at any time. The client will be notified of the change by e-mail. All prices in the transport price list are given in CZK without VAT and apply to individual packages within the shipment.